1
7700 & F7700 Rim Type Panic And Fire Exit Devices
7760 & F7760 Vertical Rod Panic And Fire Exit Devices
ANSI A156.3, Grade 1
Features & Construction
 Retrofits Von Duprin 99 & 98 Series using 7700
Escutcheon Trim
 For use in institutions, schools, universities,

Cal-Royal Part # 363 ––– Thru bolts for rim devices, 6 PCs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Cal-Royal Part # 375 ––– Thru bolts for vertical rod devices, 14 PCs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Ordering example:  7700E036 ALUM X SBN X ENT00L 26D
F7780V4896 10B X ICSTR05L 10B
26
7700 & F7700 Rim Type and Fire Exit Devices
7760 & F7760 Vertical Rod and Fire Exit Devices
ANSI A156.3 Grade 1 Selector Chart
6605 Flotilla St., Commerce, CA 90040  U.S.A.
Tel: (323) 888-6601 • FAX: (323) 888-6699
Website: cal-royal.com•Email: sales@cal-royal.com
27
EXIT DEVICES
COMPARISON CHART
RIM EXIT DEVICE
CONVERSIONS RIM VERTICAL
ROD RIM VERTICAL
ROD
CONCEALED
VERTICAL
ROD
MORTISE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
CVR
ARROW S1200 S1100 S3800/
1800 S3700 S3600 S3900 S4803 S4601
CAL-ROYAL 9800/
7700
9860/
7760
2200/
4400 2260
MCVR9800/
WCVR9800/
MCVR7700/
WCVR7700
MR9800/
MR7700
GLS9800/
GLS7700
GLSCVR9800/
GLSCVR7700
CORBIN/RUSSWIN ED8200 ED8400 ED5400/
ED6000 ED4750 ED5800 ED5600 ED4200 ED4800
DETEX V4000 --- 10 20 70 30 V40NS 60
DORMA 8300 8400 9300 9400 9100 9500 AD4300 AD4100
PRECISION 5100 5200 2100/
100
9800/
200 2800 2300 2400 2600
SARGENT 2828 2727 8800/
9898 8700 MD8600/
WD8600 8900 AD8500 AD8410
VON DUPRIN 98/
99
9827/
9927 98 9827 9947EO 9975EO 33A 3348
YALE 2100 2110 7100/
1500
7110/
1510 7120 7130 7250 7220
Distributed by: